Part 5 Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
WHOL	E OF GOVERNMENT		
1.1	Freedom of Information (FOI) fees	Freedom of Information Act 1992	FOI fees and charges, which include application fees, search fees, the extract of information required consultation and copying of document
AGRIC	ULTURAL PRACTICES E	BOARD	
2.1	Application fee	Agricultural Practices (Disputes) Act 1995	Application fee to have dispute heard by the Board
AGRIC	ULTURAL PRODUCE CC	MMISSION	
3.1	Fee	Agricultural Produce Commission Act 1988 and Agricultural Produce (Horticultural Industry) Regulations 2001	Compulsory fee paid by producers for prescribed services that are provided by an agricultural industry committee established by the Agricultural Produce Commission
AGRIC	ULTURAL PROTECTION	BOARD	
4.1	Agricultural Protection rate	Agriculture and Related Resources Protection Act 1976	Compulsory rate applied to all land held under pastoral lease in Western Australia
4.2	Skeleton Weed levy	Plant Pest and Diseases (Eradication Funds) Act 1974	Compulsory levy payable by the receivers of all grain and seed cultivated in the South West Land Division
DEPAR	RTMENT OF AGRICULTU	RE	
5.1	Post Entry Quarantine charges	Quarantine Act 1908	Regulatory charges associated with post entry quarantine requirements
5.2	Application/Licence fees	Aerial Spraying Control Act 1966	Refers to all application and licence fees established under this Act
5.3	Application/Licence fees	Artificial Breeding of Stock Act 1965	Refers to all application and licence fees established under this Act
5.4	Application/Licence fees	Beekeepers Act 1963	Refers to all application and licence fees established under this Act
5.5	Application/Licence fees	Exotic Diseases of Animals Act 1993	Refers to all application and licence fees established under this Act

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
5.6	Application/Licence fees	Fertilisers Act 1977	Refers to all application and licence fees established under this Act
5.7	Application/Licence fees	Plant Diseases Act 1914	Refers to all application and licence fees established under this Act
5.8	Application/Licence fees	Seeds Act 1981	Refers to all application and licence fees established under this Act
5.9	Application/Licence fees	Stock (Identification and Movement) Act 1970	Refers to all application and licence fees established under this Act
5.10	Application/Licence fees	Veterinary Preparations and Animal Feeding Stuffs Act 1976	Refers to all application and licence fees established under this Act
5.11	Extract/Copy fees	Stock (Identification and Movement) Act 1970	Fees for copies of information on the Stock Brands Register
5.12	Potato levy	Potato Growing Industry Trust Fund Act 1947	Compulsory charge paid by potato growers
5.13	Egg levy	Poultry Industry (Trust Fund) Act 1948	Compulsory charge collected on egg sales
5.14	Soil Conservation Rate	Soil and Land Conservation Act 1945	Compulsory rate based on land valuation
5.15	Pig levy	Pig Industry Compensation Act 1942	Compulsory charge paid by pig owners
5.16	Cattle levy	Cattle Industry Compensation Act 1965	Compulsory charge paid by cattle owners

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
5.17	Soil Conservation Service Charge	Soil and Land Conservation Act 1945	Fixed dollar amount payable by rateable land owners in a district for the purpose of carrying out land conservation works or services
5.18	Quarantine Inspections ¹	Agriculture and Related Resources Protection Act 1976, Beekeepers Act 1963, Exotic Diseases of Animals Act 1993, Plant Diseases Act 1914, Stock Diseases (Regulations) Act 1968, Stock (Identification and Movement) Act 1970	
ARCHI	TECTS BOARD OF WES	TERN AUSTRALIA	
6.1	Registration and subscription fees	Architects Act 1921	
ARMA		FAUTHORITY	
7.1	Development application fee	Armadale Redevelopment Act 2001, Section 46(1)	Charged to landowners who submit a development proposal
BUILDE	ERS REGISTRATION BO	ARD	
8.1	Application/ registration fees	Builders' Registration Act 1939 and Builders' Registration Regulations 1940	Various application and registration fees to obtain registration as an individual, partnership, body corporate, or temporary licence
8.2	Search fees	Builders' Registration Act 1939 and Builders' Registration Regulations 1940	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
8.3	Issue of certificates	Builders' Registration Act 1939 and Builders' Registration Regulations 1940	

^{1 &#}x27;Quarantine Inspections' are included on the grounds that they represent a compulsory inspection fee that can <u>only</u> be performed by government. The Commonwealth has included similar charges on their list on the determination for similar reasons.

Schedule 1	Australian taxes, fees and charges
Part 5	Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
8.4	Owner-builders fee	Builders' Registration Act 1939, Building Legislation Amendment Act 2000	A person wishing to build their home (an owner-builder) rather than utilising a registered builder must pay the Board a fee determined by the Minister
8.5	Building Licence fee	Builders' Registration Act 1939, Building Legislation Amendment Act 2000	Fee payable by builders for all building licences issued by local governments
8.6	Application fee	Builders' Registration Act 1939, Building Legislation Amendment Act 2000	Application fee to have dispute heard by the Building Disputes Tribunal
BUILD		ON INDUSTRY TRAINING	FUND
9.1	Training levy	Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and Levy Collection Act 1990	Compulsory levy payable by project owners of building and construction works undertaken in Western Australia
CEME	FERIES BOARDS		
10.1	Cemetery rates	Albany Public Cemeteries Subsidies Act 1952	Property rate based on land valuation
10.2	Licence/Permit fees	Cemeteries Act 1986	Refers to all licence and permit fees established under this Act
10.3	Search fees	Cemeteries Act 1986	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
CHIRO	PRACTORS REGISTRA	TION BOARD	
11.1	Registration	Chiropractors Act 1964	Prescribed fee to obtain registration as a chiropractor
11.2	Certificate of registration	Chiropractors Act 1964	Prescribed fee payable to obtain from the registrar a certificate of registration
11.3	Licence to practise	Chiropractors Act 1964	Prescribed fee that a registered chiropractor must pay to be issued with a licence to practise
11.4	Renewal of licence	Chiropractors Act 1964	Prescribed fee that a registered chiropractor must pay on an annual basis to maintain a licence to practise
11.5	Search fees	Chiropractors Act 1964	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
COAL	MINERS' WELFARE BO	ARD OF WESTERN AUS	FRALIA
12.1	Statutory payments by coal mining companies into the Board's fund	Coal Miners' Welfare Act 1947	Statutory charge payable by coal mining companies to the Board's fund set up to improve the welfare of coal miners
DEPAR	TMENT OF CONSERVA	TION AND LAND MANAG	GEMENT
13.1	Mining Compensation	Mining Act 1978	Compulsory fee payable by mining companies for compensation for loss value of forest
13.2	Commercial Tour Operators' T Class Unrestricted Licence	Conservation and Land Management Act 1984	Licence fee
13.3	Commercial Tour Operators' E Class Licence	Conservation and Land Management Act 1984	Licence fee
13.4	Application Fee for T and E Class Licences	Conservation and Land Management Act 1984	Application fee
13.5	Apiarist's Permit	Conservation and Land Management Act 1984	Licence fee, application fee and transfer fee to place hives in State Forests and other land tenures
13.6	Gravel Royalty	Mining Act 1978	Royalty for gravel mined in State Forests
13.7	Fauna and Flora Licences	Wildlife Conservation Act 1950 and Wildlife Conservation Regulations 1970 Wildlife Conservation (Reptiles and Amphibians) Regulations 2002	For example, kangaroo shooter's licence, annual crocodile farm licence, annual emu farm licence, wildflower picker's licence, annual wildlife park licence fee, reptiles and amphibians licences
13.8	Royalties	Wildlife Conservation Act 1950 and Wildlife Conservation Regulations 1970	For example, harvesting of boronia kangaroo royalty, saltwater crocodile royalty, emu royalty
13.9	Aviculturalists Licence fee	Wildlife Conservation Act 1950 and Wildlife Conservation Regulations 1970	Licence fee

Schedule 1	Australian taxes, fees and charges
Part 5	Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
13.10	Licence to Import and Export fauna	Wildlife Conservation Act 1950 and Wildlife Conservation Regulations 1970 Wildlife Conservation (Reptiles and Amphibians) Regulations 2002	Licence fee
FORES	T PRODUCTS COMMISS	SION	
14.1	Registration as a timber worker	Conservation and Land Management Act 1984	Certificate required by timber workers to harvest or transport timber from State forests
14.2	Renewal of registration as a timber worker	Conservation and Land Management Act 1984	Fee for the renewal of timber worker's registration
CONST	RUCTION INDUSTRY LO	ONG SERVICE BOARD	
15.1	Compulsory Employer Contribution Levy	Construction Industry Portable Paid Long Service Leave Act 1985	Compulsory levy paid by firms in the construction industry
DENTA	L BOARD OF WESTERN	IAUSTRALIA	
16.1	Registration — dentist	Dental Act 1939	Prescribed fee to obtain registration as a dentist
16.2	Registration — dental auxiliaries	Dental Act 1939	Prescribed fee to obtain registration as a dental therapist, dental hygienist or school dental therapist
16.3	Certificate of dental specialty	Dental Act 1939	Prescribed fee payable to obtain certificate of dental specialty
16.4	Certificate of registration	Dental Act 1939	Prescribed fee payable to obtain from the registrar a certificate of registration
16.5	Re-entry of name on register	Dental Act 1939	Prescribed fee to accompany application to have name re-entered on the register if a dentist, dental therapist, dental hygienist or school dental therapist has withdrawn their name from the register, or has been struck off the register for non payment of the
			licence fee

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
16.7	Licence to practise — dental auxiliaries	Dental Act 1939	Prescribed fee that a registered dental therapist, dental hygienist or school dental therapist must pay annually to retain their licence to practise
16.8	Permit to use firm name	Dental Act 1939	Prescribed fee payable by a persor engaged in the business or practice of dentistry, for a permit to use a firm name
16.9	Certificate of good standing	Dental Act 1939	Prescribed fee payable to Board to obtain a certificate of professional standing
16.10	Temporary registration	Dental Act 1939	Prescribed fee payable for a certificate of temporary registration, or renewal of that certificate, to practise
16.11	Search fees	Dental Act 1939	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
DEPAR	TMENT OF EDUCATION	SERVICES	
17.1	Accreditation and registration (quality assurance) fees	Higher Education Act 2004	Fees for the accreditation and registration of courses and institutions
17.2	Education Service Provider Registration fee	Education Service Providers (Full Fee Overseas Students) Registration Act 1991 and Education Service Providers Registration Act Regulations 1992	Compulsory fee paid by education service providers who are registering, renewing or altering their registration to provide educational and training services to full fee overseas students
17.3	Course Variation fee	Education Service Providers (Full Fee Overseas Students) Registration Act 1991 and Education Service Providers Registration Act Regulations 1992	Compulsory course registration fee payable by education service providers who wish to vary the number of courses offered to full fee overseas students
17.4	Change of Particulars fee	Education Service Providers (Full Fee Overseas Students) Registration Act 1991 and Education Service Providers Registration Act Regulations 1992	Compulsory fee payable by education service providers who wish to make minor variations to their registration details

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
17.5	Application and Membership Fees	Western Australian College of Teaching Act 2004	Fees for registration as a teacher
WESTE	RN AUSTRALIAN LAND	INFORMATION AUTHO	RITY T/A LANDGATE
18.1	Document registration fees	Transfer of Land Act 1893, Registration of Deeds Act 1856, Strata Titles Act 1985 and Land Administration Act 1997	Refers to all registration fees established under these Acts
18.2	Plan lodgment fees	Transfer of Land Act 1893, Registration of Deeds Act 1856, Strata Titles Act 1985 and Land Administration Act 1997	Compulsory fee for the lodgment and recording of a survey or strata plan
18.3	Replacement of lost certificate	Transfer of Land Act 1893 and Transfer of Land Regulations 1997	Application for the replacement of a lost certificate of title
18.4	Certification	Transfer of Land Act 1893 and Transfer of Land Regulations 1997	Provision by the Registrar of certified copies of searched documentation provided to State courts and judicial system
18.5	Lodgment of Duplicate Title or Lease	Transfer of Land Act 1893 and Transfer of Land Regulations 1997	Fee for the lodgment of the duplicate title or lease
18.6	Requisition fee	Transfer of Land Act 1893 and Transfer of Land Regulations 1997	Fee to correct an error on the document registration
18.7	Amendments and Cancellations of Documents	Transfer of Land Act 1893 and Transfer of Land Regulations 1997	Fee for the cancellation of survey documents on the Land Title Registry
18.8	Search fees	Transfer of Land Act 1893, Registration of Deeds Act 1856, Strata Titles Act 1985 and Land Administration Act 1997	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the Land Title Registry
18.9	Application for Adverse Possession	Transfer of Land Act 1893	Process by which a person claims title under statute of limitations
18.10	Application for bringing land under the TLA	Transfer of Land Act 1893	Process to include alienated land under the Transfer of Land Act

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
18.11	Application for Foreclosure	Transfer of Land Act 1893	Process to allow mortgagee to become the registered proprietor of the land
18.12	Application for proprietorship	Transfer of Land Act 1893	Proprietor of land applies to have the certificate of title amended where the land occupied differs to that shown in the certificate of title
18.13	Transfer	Transfer of Land Act 1893	Allows registration without the production of the duplicate title, crown lease or freehold lease
18.14	Valuation Rolls	Valuation of Land Act 1978 and Valuation of Land Regulations 1979	Valuation roll used by local government authorities, Water Corporation, the State Revenue Department or other instrumentalities for the determination of rates, taxes or statutory levies
18.15	Copies of or extracts from entries in Valuation Rolls	Valuation of Land Act 1978 and Valuation of Land Regulations 1979	Official copies of or extracts from entries in Valuation Rolls provided in accordance with the Valuation of Land Act 1978
18.16	Ministerial advertising	Land Administration Act 1997 and Land Administration Regulations 1998	Compulsory statutory fee payable by an applicant in relation to their application to the Minister for granting and dealing with interest in Crown Land
DEPAR	TMENT OF INDUSTRY A	ND RESOURCES	
19.1	Royalties	<i>Mining Act 1978</i> (and Regulations), the <i>Petroleum Act 1967</i> , the <i>Petroleum (Submerged Lands) Act 1982</i> and Special State Agreement Acts	
19.2	Wardens Court fees	Mining Act 1978	The Wardens Court is established under the <i>Mining Act 1978</i> , and is similar to the Local Court. It deals with mining tenements
19.3	Registration/ Application/ Licence fees	Mining Act 1978	Refers to all registration, application and licence fees (including transfer fees) relating to dealings with mining tenements established under this Act

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
19.4	Registration/ Application fees	Petroleum (Submerged Lands) Act 1982	Refers to all registration and application fees established under this Act
19.5	Registration/ Application fees	Petroleum Act 1967	Refers to all registration and application fees established under this Act
19.6	Registration/ Application fees	Petroleum Pipelines Act 1969	Refers to all registration and application fees established under this Act
19.7	Agreement between 2 or more parties	Mining Act 1978	A compulsory fee is payable to the Department of Industry and Resources for recording the agreement
19.8	Certificate of evidentiary provisions	Mining Act 1978	Regulatory charge
19.9	Certification of document	Mining Act 1978	Regulatory charge
19.10	Extension of term of drilling reservation	Petroleum Act 1967	Regulatory charge
19.11	Miner's Right	Mining Act 1978	Any person can purchase a Miner's Right which entitles them to prospect for minerals on any vacant Crown Land in the State
19.12	Partial surrender of mining tenement	Mining Act 1978	Regulatory charge
19.13	Search fees	Mining Act 1978, Petroleum Act 1967, Petroleum (Submerged Lands) Act 1982	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
		Petroleum Pipelines Act 1969	
DEPAR	TMENT OF PLANNING A		E
20.1	Transfer fee	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	Administrative fee designed to recover the cost associated with the transfer of a vehicle licence
20.2	Duplicate licence fee	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	Fee for the issue of a duplicate or certified copy of a vehicle licence that has been lost or destroyed

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
20.3	Temporary licence fee	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	Issue of a temporary permit to move an unlicensed vehicle for licensing purpose, for a period not exceeding 2 days
20.4	Minimum Permit fee	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	Permits may be issued for periods up to 12 months, for vehicles that do not comply with licensing requirements
20.5	Dealers plates	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	The issue of specific number plates which facilitate the movement of unlicensed vehicles on roads, for licensing purposes
20.6	Number plates	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	Refers to the issue of number plates for every vehicle that is licensed under Part III of the Road Traffic Act other than:
			 (a) a vehicle which is being, or is to be, operated as a taxi using taxi plates issued under the <i>Taxi Act 1994</i>;
			(b) a taxi-car licensed under the <i>Transport Co-ordination</i> <i>Act 1966</i> ;
			 (c) an omnibus licensed under the <i>Transport Co-ordination</i> <i>Act 1966</i> (not being an omnibus operated by Westrail)
			This includes personalised and special number plates
20.7	Transfer of number plates	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	
20.8	Retention of number plates	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	
20.9	Remake of number plates	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	
20.10	Authorised Testing Station — Establishment fee	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	Application fee for the establishment of premises as an authorised inspection station for the purpose of examining and testing vehicles
20.11	Authorised Testing Station — renewal fee	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	Fee for the renewal of an approval for an authorised inspection station

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
20.12	Search of, or an extract from, vehicle licence records	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	Fee for the search of the vehicle records in relation to the ownership of a vehicle
20.13	Authorisation to carry goods other than stock	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	A 50 per cent licence fee concession may be issued to a vehicle to be used solely or principally for journeys that involve the carriage of stock. Authority may be given to carry goods other than stock on a specified journey or on a specified part of a journey
20.14	Modification permit	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	Fee for the issue of a permit for the modification of a vehicle
20.15	Duplicate Motor drivers licence fee	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	Fee for the issue of a duplicate of a driver's licence that has been lost or destroyed
20.16	Motor Driver's Licence application fee	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	Fee for an application for a driver's licence
20.17	Refund Fee	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	A refund of all or part of any fee paid for the issue or renewal of a driver's licence may be made where it is just and convenient
20.18	Motor vehicle drivers instructors licence	Motor Vehicle Drivers Instructors Regulations 1964	Fee for the issue of an instructor's licence
20.19	Motor vehicle drivers instructors permit	Motor Vehicle Drivers Instructors Regulations 1964	Issue of an instructor's permit
20.20	Motor Vehicle Drivers instructors duplicate licence	Motor Vehicle Drivers Instructors Regulations 1964	Fee for the issue of a replacement instructor's licence or permit
20.21	Registration fee	Control of Vehicles (Off-Road Areas) Regulations 1979	All vehicles driven or used in an area of the State which has been declared an off-road area, other than:
			(a) vehicles for the time being licensed under the <i>Road Traffic Act 1974</i> ; or
			 (b) vehicles used exclusively on private land by consent, are required to be registered

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
20.22	Number plate fee	Control of Vehicles (Off-Road Areas) Regulations 1979	A vehicle registered under the Control of Vehicles (Off-Road Areas) Act 1978 must be issued a number plate
20.23	Renewal of registration fee	Control of Vehicles (Off-Road Areas) Regulations 1979	The Prescribed fee payable for the renewal of registration for an off-road vehicle
20.24	Transfer fee	Control of Vehicles (Off-Road Areas) Regulations 1979	The new owner of a vehicle registered under the <i>Control of</i> <i>Vehicles (Off-Road Areas) Act 1978</i> is immediately required to:
			 (a) apply for the transfer of the registration and pay the prescribed transfer fee; or
			(b) surrender the number plate issued in respect of the vehicle
20.25	Refund fee	Control of Vehicle (Off-Road Areas) Regulations 1979	A Refund of a fair proportion of the registration fee paid in respect of a vehicle that is registered under the <i>Control of Vehicles (Off-Road Areas) Act 1978</i> may be made in any circumstances which are considered just and convenient
20.26	Commercial vehicle licences	Transport Coordination Act 1966	Refers to all licence/transfer fees established under this Act
20.27	Motor drivers licence fees	Road Traffic (Drivers Licence) Regulations 1975	Fee for the issue and renewal of a motor driver's licence, including extraordinary licences
20.28	Vehicle licence fees	Road Traffic Act 1974	The vehicle licence fee, if any, must be paid at the time of the application for a vehicle licence or renewal of a licence
20.29	Recording fees	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	Administrative fee to cover the cost of creating and maintaining the vehicle record
20.30	Fees for interstate vehicles	Interstate Road Transport Act 1985 (Cwth)	Compulsory licence fee paid by applicant

Schedule 1	Australian taxes, fees and charges
Part 5	Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
20.31	Metro taxi licence fees	Taxi Act 1994 and Taxi Regulations 1995	Refers to annual administration fees, licence/transfer fees (including periodic payments) and plate fees established under this Act and associated regulations
20.32	Country taxi licence fees	Transport Co-ordination Act 1966, Transport Co-ordination Regulations 1985, and Transport (Country Taxi- Car) Regulations 1982	Refers to annual administration fees, licence/transfer fees and plate fees established under this Act and associated regulations
20.33	Perth parking licence	Perth Parking Management Act 1998 and Perth Parking Management (Taxing) Act 1998	Regulatory licence fee paid by property owners for each non- residential parking space utilised on their property
20.34	Learners Phase 1 application fee	Road Traffic (Drivers' Licences) Regulations 1975	Fee for application for learners phase 1
20.35	Learners Phase 2 application fee	Road Traffic (Drivers' Licences) Regulations 1975	Fee for application for learners phase 2
20.36	Licence fees	Marine Act 1982	Refers to all licence/transfer fees established under this Act
20.37	Jetty licences	Jetties Act 1926	Compulsory licence fee paid by jetty owner
20.38	Certificates of competency	Marine Act 1982	
20.39	Accreditation fees for rail safety	Rail Safety Act 1998 and Rail Safety Regulations 1999	Compulsory licence fee
20.40	Marine safety fees	Marine (Survey and Certificate of Survey) Regulations 1983	Compulsory charges for commercial vessels operating in State waters
20.41	Bulk licensing	Road Traffic (Licensing) Regulations 1975	Fee designed to recover the costs associated with the bulk licensing facility, as required to be used by motor vehicle dealers for the registration of standard production, factory new, vehicles and trailers

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
EAST P	ERTH REDEVELOPME	NT AUTHORITY	
21.1	Development application fee	East Perth Redevelopment Act 1991	Charged to landowners who submit a building proposal for evaluation by the East Perth Redevelopment Authority Planners
21.2	Recovery of redevelopment costs	East Perth Redevelopment Scheme pursuant to <i>East Perth</i> <i>Redevelopment Act 1991</i>	Compulsory charge payable by landowners in the redevelopment area for the recovery of redevelopment costs
DEPAR	TMENT OF ENVIRONMI	ENTAL PROTECTION	
22.1	Application for Works approval	Environmental Protection Act 1986	Application fee
22.2	Landfill levy	Environmental Protection Landfill Levy Act 1998	Compulsory levy paid by licensed landfill operators in the metropolitan area
22.3	Pollution Prevention Licence	Environmental Protection Regulations 1987	Licence based on the production or design capacity of the premises as well as the nature and volume of pollutants discharged
22.4	Liquid Waste Licence	Environmental Protection (Liquid Waste) Regulations 1996	Premises that produce more than 205 litres of liquid waste are required to pay this compulsory licence fee
22.5	Registration	Environmental Protection Regulations 1987	Fee for registration of premises
22.6	Controlled Waste Licence	Environmental Protection (Controlled Waste) Regulations 1996	Carriers that collect and transport a controlled waste are required to be licensed and pay a compulsory licence fee
DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMUNIT	Y DEVELOPMENT	
23.1	Adoption fees	Adoption Act 1994 and Adoption Regulations 1995	Compulsory regulatory charges
23.2	Working with Children Card	Working with Children (Criminal Record Checking) Act 2004	Fee for a clearance check and issue (and reissue) of a card for people working with children

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
ELECT	RICITY NETWORKS COP	RPORATION T/A WEST	ERN POWER
24.1	Capital Contribution	Electricity Industry Act 2004	A charge paid by a customer in respect of a permanent augmentation to the South-West Interconnected Network made under Part 8 of the Act, including capital assets vested or gifted to a service provider.
FIRE A		CES	
25.1	Emergency Services Levy (ESL)	Fire and Emergency Services Authority of Western Australia Act 1998	Compulsory levy for the provision of fire and emergency services
25.2	Land Clearance Certificate	Town Planning and Development Act 1928	Application fee
25.3	Brigade Contributions	Fire Brigades Act 1942	Prescribed fees payable to Fire and Rescue Service Brigades
25.4	Private Brigade Registration	Fire Brigades Regulations 1943	Prescribed fee payable to register a Private Brigade
DEPAR	TMENT OF FISHERIES		
26.1	Licence fees	Fisheries Adjustment Schemes Act 1987	Refers to all licence fees under this Act
26.2	Licence/Application fees	Fish Resources Management Act 1994 and Fish Resources Management Regulations 1995	Refers to all licence and applicatior fees (including transfer fees) under this Act and associated regulations
26.3	Licence/ Application fees	Pearling Act 1990	Refers to all licence and application fees (including transfer fees) under this Act
26.4	Fee for Objection	Fish Resources Management Act 1994 and Fish Resources Management Regulations 1995	Fee for objection under section 149 of the Act
26.5	Registration	Fish Resources Management Act 1994 and Fish Resources Management Regulations 1995	Registration notation, variation or removal

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
26.6	Search fees	Fish Resources Management Act 1994 and Fish Resources Management Regulations 1995	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
GAMING	COMMISSION OF WES	STERN AUSTRALIA	
27.1	Casino tax	Casino (Burswood Island) Agreement Act 1985 and Casino Control Act 1984	A tax on Burswood Casino's gross revenue (paid to Consolidated Fund)
27.2	Casino levy	Casino (Burswood Island) Agreement Act 1985 and Casino Control Act 1984	A compulsory levy on the casino's gross revenue, which is paid to the Burswood Park Board
27.3	Casino Licence fee	Casino (Burswood Island) Agreement Act 1985 and Casino Control Act 1984	Annual licence fee payable by the casino to the Gaming Commission to defray its running costs
27.4	Licence fees	Casino (Burswood Island) Agreement Act 1985 and Casino Control Act 1984	Refers to all licence fees established under these Acts
27.5	Video Lottery Terminal charge	Gaming Commission Act 1987 and Gaming Commission Regulations 1988	A compulsory levy on gross turnover paid per month, which is paid by any organisation the holder of a video lottery terminal point
27.6	Bingo surcharge	Gaming Commission Act 1987 and Gaming Commission Regulations 1988	Compulsory levy on gross receipts for the sale of bingo cards for that session, which is paid by any organisation conducting permitted bingo with the exception of Senior Citizens bingo permits
27.7	Fee for a continuing lottery	Gaming Commission Act 1987 and Gaming Commission Regulations 1988	Compulsory fee based on the value of prizes distributed annually, which is paid by an applicant for a Continuing Lottery of 12 months duration
27.8	Fee for a standard lottery	Gaming Commission Act 1987 and Gaming Commission Regulations 1988	Compulsory fee based on the value of prizes in the lottery, paid by an applicant for a Standard Lottery permit of 3 months duration
27.9	Licence/Application fees	Gaming Commission Act 1987 and Gaming Commission Regulations 1988	Refers to all licence/application fees established under this Act

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
27.10	Search fees	Gaming Commission Act 1987 and Gaming Commission Regulations 1988	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
27.11	Continuing Lotteries Levy	Gaming Commission Act 1987, Gaming Commission Regulations 1988 and Gaming Commission (Continuing Lotteries Levy) Regulations 2000	A levy on gross sales per month, paid on a quarterly basis by licensed suppliers of continuing lotteries
27.12	Licence/Application/ Permit/Approval fees	Betting Control Act 1954 and Betting Control Regulations 1978	Refers to all application, licence, permit and approval fees established under this Act
27.13	Betting Dispute Appeal fees	Betting Control Act 1954 and Betting Control Regulations 1978	Charge applicable to any person who is aggrieved by a decision of the Stewards in relation to a betting dispute with a bookmaker
27.14	Bookmakers' betting levy	Bookmakers' Betting Levy Act 1954 and Betting Control Act 1954	Тах
GRAIN	POOL OF WESTERN AU	ISTRALIA	
28.1	State Research Levy for lupins	Grain Marketing Act 1975	Compulsory levy payable by lupin growers per tonne of lupins cultivated and delivered to the Grain Pool
GRAIN	LICENSING AUTHORITY	,	
29.1	Application/Licence fees	Grain Marketing Act 2002	Grain export application and licence fee
HAIRDR	RESSERS REGISTRATIC	N BOARD	
30.1	Application/ Registration fees	Hairdressers Registration Act 1946 and Hairdressers Registration Regulations 1965	Various application and registration fees to obtain registration as a hairdresser principal or employee
30.2	Issue of certificate	Hairdressers Registration Act 1946 and Hairdressers Registration	

Schedule 1

Australian taxes, fees and charges

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
30.3	Search fees	Hairdressers Registration Act 1946 and Hairdressers Registration Regulations 1965	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH		
31.1	Application/Licence fees	Tobacco Products Control Act 2006	Fee to obtain a licence to carry on the business of selling tobacco products. Fees may also be charged for replacement licences, extracts of licences and duplicate licences
31.2	Extract/Copy fees	Radiation Safety Act 1975 and Radiation Safety (General) Regulations 1983	Fees for copies of inspection documents and other records held by the Radiological Council
31.3	Licences and Registrations	Radiation Safety Act 1975, Radiation Safety (General) Regulations 1983 and Radiation Safety (Qualifications) Regulations 1980	Refers to all licences and registrations established under this Act and associated regulations
31.4	Pest Control fees	Health (Pesticides) Regulations 1956	Licence fee paid by pest control operators and firms
31.5	Licences	Poisons Act 1964	Refers to all licences established under this Act
31.6	Private Hospitals licences	Hospitals and Health Services Act 1927 and Hospitals (Licensing and Conduct of Private Hospitals) Regulations 1987	Includes applications, renewals and approval of premises
31.7	Private Psychiatric Hostels licences	Hospitals and Health Services Act 1927 and Hospitals (Licensing and Conduct of Private Psychiatric Hospitals) Regulations 1997	Regulatory fees for the approval of premises and licensing to conduct premises
31.8	Rottnest Island Eating House Licences and Registrations	Rottnest Island Authority Act 1987 and Health (Rottnest Island) By-laws 1989	Regulatory charge payable by Rottnest Island food premises

Schedule 1	Australian taxes, fees and charges
Part 5	Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
31.9	Reproductive technology licence application fees	Human Reproductive Technology Act 1991 and Human Reproductive Technology (Licences and Registers) Regulations 1993	Regulatory fees for the licensing of Clinics carrying out IVF and AI procedures, and the storage of sperm, eggs and embryos; and for medical practitioners who carry out insemination procedures
31.10	Licence	Dental Prosthetists Act 1985	Prescribed fee to obtain a licence to practise as a dental prosthetist
31.11	Restoration of licence	Dental Prosthetists Act 1985	Prescribed fee to be paid to the Department by an applicant for the restoration of his/her license following the revocation of the licence
31.12	Search fees	Dental Prosthetists Act 1985	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
31.13	Licence fee	Optical Dispensers Act 1966	Prescribed fee to obtain a licence to practise as an optical dispenser
31.14	Search fees	Optical Dispensers Act 1966	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
LAND S		G BOARD	
32.1	Registration/ application fees	Licensed Surveyors (Licensing and Registration) Regulations 1990	Refers to all registration and application fees established under these regulations
32.2	Issue of letter of accreditation	Licensed Surveyors (Licensing and Registration) Regulations 1990	
32.3	Search fees	Licensed Surveyors (Licensing and Registration) Regulations 1990	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
LEGAL	PRACTICE BOARD		
33.1	Legal Practioners Fees	Legal Practice Act 2003	Fees for assessment of qualifications, application, registration, training and admission as legal practitioners, articled clerks or foreign lawyers

Item	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
33.2	Contribution	Legal Practice Act 2003	Compulsory contribution payable by practitioners to the Solicitors' Guarantee Fund, which is set up to compensate persons who suffer loss by reason of fraudulent activities of legal practitioners
DEPART	MENT OF LOCAL GOV	ERNMENT AND REGIO	NAL DEVELOPMENT
34.1	Charge for administration of rate instalments	Local Government Act 1995	Local governments can add a charge to the rates where a ratepayer has elected to pay by instalments. The charge can have 2 components: an interest factor to compensate local governments for the loss of investment opportunity and an amount to compensate local governments for the extra administration
34.2	Specified Area Rates	Local Government Act 1995	Property rate
34.3	General Rates	Local Government Act 1995	Property rate
34.4	Licence/Permit fees	Cemeteries Act 1986	Refers to all licence and permit fees established under this Act
34.5	Search fees	Cemeteries Act 1986	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
34.6	Licence fees	Caravan Parks and Camping Grounds Act 1995	Refers to all licence fees established under this Act
34.7	Licence and registration fees	Dog Act 1976	Refers to all licence and registration fees established under this Act
34.8	Licence fees	Local Government Act 1995	Refers to all licence fees established under this Act
34.9	Licence fees	Local laws made under the Local Government Act 1995	Refers to all licence fees established under Local laws
34.10	Licence fees	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1960	Refers to all licence fees established under this Act

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
34.11	Licence/Certificate fees	Local Government (Qualifications of Municipal Officers) Regulations 1984	Refers to all licence/certificate fees established under these Regulations
34.12	Annual Fire Brigade Rate	Fire Brigades Act 1942	Property rate
34.13	Licence fees	Health Act 1911	Refers to all licence/registration fees established under this Act
34.14	Waste Service Charges	Waste Avoidance and Resource Recovery Act 2007	Fee for the collection, transport, storage, treatment, processing, sorting, recycling or disposal of waste by local government
34.15	Licence fees	Transport Co-ordination Act 1966	Refers to all licence fees established under this Act
34.16	Election Nomination fee	Local Government Act 1995	Application fee
34.17	Service charges	Local Government Act 1995	Compulsory charge to meet the cost of providing a prescribed service
34.18	Service of Notice	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1960	A pound keeper may charge for service of notice
34.19	Road Closure fees	Local Government Act 1995	
34.20	Notice of appeal	Local Government (Appeals to Building Referees) Regulations 1961	Application fee to institute a building appeal
34.21	Resident Parking Permit application	Local Government Act 1995	
34.22	Private Property Parking Agreement application fee	Local Government Act 1995	
34.23	Dog Pound fees	Dog Act 1976	
34.24	Impounding fees — Stray Dogs	Dog Act 1976	

Schedule 1

Part 5

Australian taxes, fees and charges

Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
34.25	Stock Pound fees	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1960	
34.26	Waste Receptacle Charges	Waste Avoidance and Resource Recovery Act 2007	Fee for the provision of waste receptacle and the collection, transport, storage, treatment, processing, sorting, recycling or disposal of waste by local government
34.27	Swimming Pool application	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1960 and Building Regulations 1989	
34.28	Septic Tank application fees	Health Act 1911	
34.29	Permits to consume liquor	Liquor Licensing Act 1988	
34.30	Home Occupation Permits/Renewals	Planning Schemes and Local Government Act 1995	
34.31	Town Planning fees	Planning Schemes and Local Government Act 1995	Development applications, subdivision clearances, amendment fees, home occupations, change of use, zoning certificates, planning enquiries, outline of development plans/structure plans
34.32	Information search fees	Local Government Act 1995	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of information on the record
34.33	Certificate fees	Strata Titles Act 1985	Regulatory charge
34.34	Search fees	Dog Act 1976	Refers to the inspection of the Dog Register
34.35	Appeal fees	Caravan Parks and Camping Grounds Act 1995	Refers to all appeal fees established under the Act
34.36	Removal, impounding and keeping fees for impounded goods	Local Government Act 1995	
34.37	Establishment fee	Local Government Act 1995	Establishment charge for compulsory rubbish collection service

Item	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
34.38	Licence and Appeal Fees	Animal Welfare Act 2000	Refers to all licence and appeal fees established under this Act
LOTTE	RIES COMMISSION		
35.1	Application fee	Lotteries Commission of Western Australia Act 1990	Compulsory charge applied to all lottery outlet applications
35.2	Application fee (upgrade)	Lotteries Commission of Western Australia Act 1990	Compulsory charge applied to upgrade applications only
MAIN R	OADS		
36.1	Overload/Oversize Heavy Vehicle Permits	Road Traffic Act 1974 and Road Traffic (Vehicle Standards) Regulations 1977	Regulatory charge that applies to all heavy vehicle operators who exceed regulation width, height and mass limits
36.2	Accreditation fee	Road Traffic (Vehicle Standards) Regulations 2002	Fee for accreditation certificate for out of gauge vehicles
MEDIC	AL BOARD OF WESTER	N AUSTRALIA	
37.1	Registration fees	<i>Medical Act 1894</i> and <i>Medical Rules 1987</i>	Annual registration fees paid by medical practitioners
37.2	Application for registration	<i>Medical Act 1894</i> and <i>Medical Rules 1987</i>	Application for registration by a natural person
37.3	Application for Certificate of Approval for a Medical Call Service	<i>Medical Act 1894</i> and <i>Medical Rules 1987</i>	
37.4	Application for Renewal of Certificate of Approval for a Medical Call Service	<i>Medical Act 1894</i> and <i>Medical Rules 1987</i>	
37.5	Application for Certificate of Good Standing	<i>Medical Act 1894</i> and <i>Medical Rules 1987</i>	
37.6	Application for Restoration	<i>Medical Act 1894</i> and <i>Medical Rules 1987</i>	
37.7	Application for Registration by a Body Corporate	<i>Medical Act 1894</i> and <i>Medical Rules 1987</i>	

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
37.8	Change of Particulars/Entry of additional degree or diploma	<i>Medical Act 1894</i> and <i>Medical Rules 1987</i>	
37.9	Search fees	<i>Medical Act 1894</i> and <i>Medical Rules 1987</i>	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
37.10	Recovery of Costs	<i>Medical Act 1894</i> and <i>Medical Rules 1987</i>	Compulsory charge to recover costs associated with inquiries undertaken by the Medical Board
MIDLA	ND REDEVELOPMENT A	UTHORITY	
38.1	Development Application Fee	<i>Midland Redevelopment</i> Act 1999	Fees for consideration of an application for approval of a development
DEPAR	TMENT OF CONSUMER	AND EMPLOYMENT PR	OTECTION
39.1	Licence fees	Auction Sales Act 1973 and Auction Sales Act Regulations 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979 and 1980	Refers to all licence fees established under this Act and Regulations
39.2	Registration (or Renewal) of a bill of sale	Bills of Sale Act 1899 and Bills of Sale (Fees) Regulations 1983	Registration fee
39.3	Fee for filing the affidavit of execution	Bills of Sale Act 1899 and Bills of Sale (Fees) Regulations 1983	
39.4	Application fees	Bills of Sale Act 1899 and Bills of Sale (Fees) Regulations 1983	Refers to all application fees established under this Act and Regulations
39.5	Inspection of documents kept by the Registrar	Bills of Sale Act 1899 and Bills of Sale (Fees) Regulations 1983	Search fee
39.6	Copy or an extract of an individual registration or affidavit	Bills of Sale Act 1899 and Bills of Sale (Fees) Regulations 1983	
39.7	Application fees	Chattel Securities Act 1987 and Chattel Securities Regulations 1988	Refers to all application fees established under this Act and Regulations

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
39.8	Inspection of Register	Credit (Administration) Act 1984 and Credit (Administration) Regulations 1985	Search fee
39.9	Copy of registrations in the Register	Credit (Administration) Act 1984 and Credit (Administration) Regulations 1985	Search fee
39.10	Debt Collectors licence	Debt Collectors Licensing Act 1964	Licence Fee
39.11	Inspection of Register	<i>Employment Agents Act 1976</i> and <i>Employment Agents</i> <i>Regulations 1976</i>	Search fee
39.12	Copy of registrations in the Register	<i>Employment Agents Act 1976</i> and <i>Employment Agents</i> <i>Regulations 1976</i>	Search fee
39.13	Inspection of Register	Finance Brokers Control Act 1975 and Finance Brokers Control (General) Regulations 1977	Search fee
39.14	Inspection of Register	Land Valuers Licensing Act 1978, Interpretation Act 1918 and Land Valuers Licensing Regulations 1979	Search fee
39.15	Certificate for registrations in Register	Land Valuers Licensing Act 1978, Interpretation Act 1918 and Land Valuers Licensing Regulations 1979	Search fee
39.16	Search fees	Limited Partnership Act 1909 and Limited Partnership Amendment Rules	Fee for search or inspections of applications/registrations in Register
39.17	Duplicate Licence	Motor Vehicle Dealers Act 1973 and Motor Vehicle Dealers (Licensing) Regulations 1974	

Schedule 1

Part 5

Australian taxes, fees and charges

Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
39.18	Copy of extract of registrations in the register	Motor Vehicle Dealers Act 1973 and Motor Vehicle Dealers (Licensing) Regulations 1974	Fee for search or inspections of applications/registrations in Register
39.19	Licence fees	Weights and Measures Act 1915 and Weights and Measures Regulations 1927	Refers to all licence/registration fees imposed under this Act and Regulations
39.20	REVS enquiries/search fee	Chattel Securities Act 1997	Fee for any account customer (for example, motor vehicle dealer) who makes an enquiry/search on the system
39.21	Land Valuers Licence and Renewal	Land Valuers Licensing Act 1978	Licence fee
39.22	Limited Partnerships application	Limited Partnerships Act 1909	Compulsory, application fee
39.23	Travel Agent licence	Travel Agents Act 1985	Licence fee
39.24	Business Names registration	Business Names Act 1962	Compulsory, registration fee
39.25	Business Names — search of particulars	Business Names Act 1962	Fee for search of register
39.26	Business Names Renewal	Business Names Act 1962	Compulsory, regulatory charge
39.27	Application/ Lodgment fees	Association Incorporation Act 1987	Refers to all application/lodgment fees established under this Act
39.28	Search fees	Association Incorporation Act 1987	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
39.29	Company Cooperatives — Memorandum	<i>Company Cooperatives</i> <i>Act 1943</i>	Compulsory, regulatory charge
39.30	Company Cooperatives — Registration	Company Cooperatives Act 1943	Compulsory, regulatory charge
39.31	Company Cooperatives — Filing Prospectus	Company Cooperatives Act 1943	Compulsory, regulatory charge

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
39.32	Company Cooperatives — application fees	Company Cooperatives Act 1943	Refers to all application fees established under this Act
39.33	Search fees	Company Cooperatives Act 1943	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
39.34	Credit Providers application	Credit Act 1984	Application fee
39.35	Credit Providers copy of application	Credit Act 1984	Compulsory, regulatory charge
39.36	Credit Providers annual fee	Credit Act 1984	Licence fee
39.37	Employment Agents licence and renewal	Employment Agents Act 1925	Licence fee
39.38	Motor Vehicle Dealer's licence	Motor Vehicle Dealers Act 1973	Licence fee
39.39	Yard Manager's licence	Motor Vehicle Dealers Act 1973	Licence fee
39.40	Salesman's licence	Motor Vehicle Dealers Act 1973	Licence fee
39.41	Finance Brokers application	Finance Brokers Control Act 1925	Application fee
39.42	Finance Brokers Certificate	Finance Brokers Control Act 1925	Licence fee
39.43	Licence fees	OS&H Regulations 1996	Refers to all licence fees levied under these Regulations
39.44	Poison permit	Poisons Act 1994	Compulsory fee paid by manufacturers of polyurethane products
39.45	Assessors Registration and Renewal	OS&H Regulations 1996	Registration fee
39.46	Registration of Plant	OS&H Regulations 1996	Registration fee
39.47	Asbestos Removal Licence	OS&H Regulations 1996	Licence fee

chedule	91	
Par	t 5	

Item	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
39.48	Application fees for Certificates of Competency	OS&H Regulations 1996 and Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 1995	Application fee
39.49	Applications for replacement Certificates of Competency	OS&H Regulations 1996	Application fee
39.50	Application for variation of registration as an assessor	OS&H Regulations 1996	Application fee
39.51	Application for registration of the design of plant	OS&H Regulations 1996	Application fee
39.52	Demolition Licence	OS&H Regulations 1996	Licence for the demolition of building and structures
39.53	Licence fees (electricity)	Electricity Act 1945 and Electricity (Licensing) Regulations 1991	Refers to all licence fees established under this Act and associated regulations. Includes application for licence, renewal and restoration
39.54	Licence fees (gas)	Gas Standards Act 1972 and Gas Standards (Gasfitting Gas Consumers' Installations) Regulations 1999	Refers to all licence fees for gas fitters established under this Act and associated regulations
39.55	Plumber licence and restricted plumbing permit fees fee	Water Services Licensing Act 1995 and Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2000	Fee for application, renewal or duplicate of a licence for a person to carry out work as a licensed plumber or under a restricted plumbing permit
39.56	Tradespersons licence	Water Services Licensing Act 1995	Prescribed fee for the issue of a tradespersons licence
		and Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2000	

Schedule 1Australian taxes, fees and chargesPart 5Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
39.57	Renewal of tradesperson's licence	Water Services Licensing Act 1995	Prescribed fee for the renewal of a tradespersons licence
		and Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2000	
39.58	Duplicate licence	Water Services Licensing Act 1995	Prescribed fee for the issue of a duplicate plumbers or tradespersons licence
		and Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2000	
39.59	Copy of register	Water Services Licensing Act 1995	Prescribed fee for a copy of the register of plumbers and tradespersons licences
		and Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2000	
39.60	Extract from register	Water Services Licensing Act 1995	Prescribed fee for a copy of an extract from the register of plumbers licences and
		and Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2000	tradespersons licences
39.61	Application for plumbing contractor's licence	Water Services Licensing Act 1995 and Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2000	Prescribed fee for the submission of an application for Plumbing Contractor' Licence
39.62	Application for tradesperson's licence or tradesperson's licence (drainage plumbing)	Water Services Licensing Act 1995 and Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2000	Prescribed fee for the submission of an application for Tradesperson' Licence or Tradesperson's Licence (Drainage Plumbing)

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
39.63	Late renewal fee for plumbing contractor's licence	Water Services Licensing Act 1995 and Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2000	Prescribed fee for the late renewal of a Plumbing Contractor's Licence
39.64	Late renewal fee for tradesperson's licence or tradesperson's licence (drainage plumbing)	Water Services Licensing Act 1995 and Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2000	Prescribed fee for the late renewal of a Tradesperson's Licence or Tradesperson's Licence (Drainage Plumbing)
39.65	Combined notice of intention and certificate of compliance — 1 notice/certificate	Water Services Licensing Act 1995 and Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2000	Prescribed fee for the purchase of one (1) notice of intention and certificate of compliance
39.66	Combined notices of intention and certificate of compliance — booklet of 2 or more notices/certificates	Water Services Licensing Act 1995 and Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2000	Prescribed fee for the purchase of a booklet containing two (2) or more notices of intention and certificates of compliance
39.67	Multi-entry certificate of compliance — 1 multi-entry certificate	Water Services Licensing Act 1995 and Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2000	Prescribed fee for the purchase of one (1) multi-entry certificate of compliance
39.68	Multi-entry certificate of compliance — booklet of 2 or more multi-entry certificates	Water Services Licensing Act 1995 and Water Services Licensing (Plumbers Licensing and Plumbing Standards) Regulations 2000	Prescribed fee for the purchase of a booklet containing two (2) or more multi-entry certificates of compliance
39.69	Motor vehicle repairers certificate	Motor Vehicles Repairers Act 2003	Fees for application for certificate to carry out work as a motor vehicle repairer
39.70	Construction safety card	Occupational Safety and Health Act 1984	Fee for issue of construction safety card which is mandatory for safety awareness trainers in construction industry

Schedule 1Australian taxes, fees and chargesPart 5Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
39.71	Certificates of competency	Mining Safety and Inspection Act 1994	Fees for application or replacement of certificate of competency to undertake safety inspections at mining sites
39.72	Licence fees	Explosives and Dangerous Goods (Explosives) Regulations 1963	Refers to all licence fees established under these Regulations
39.73	Licence fees	Explosives and Dangerous Goods (Dangerous Goods Handling and Storage) Regulations 1992	Refers to all licence fees established under these Regulations
39.74	Licence Fees	Dangerous Goods (Transport) (Road and Rail) Regulations 1999	Refers to all licence fees established under these Regulations
39.75	Licence Fees	Dangerous Goods (Transport) (Explosives by Road and Rail) Regulations 1999	Refers to all licence fees established under these Regulations
39.76	Application Fee	Dangerous Goods (Transport) (Dangerous Goods in Ports) Regulations 2001	Application fee for exemption
39.77	Plant design occupational health and safety certificates	Occupational Health and Safety Act 1984	Fees for application for assessment and certification of plant design
39.78	Motor Vehicle Repairers Register	<i>Motor Vehicle Repairers Act 2003</i>	Search and copy fees for register of motor vehicle repairers
39.79	Energy safety	Energy Safety Act 2006	Levy for funding technical and safety regulation of electricity and gas industries
39.80	Trade measurement	Trade Measurement Act 2006 and Trade Measurement Administration Act 2006	Fees that relate to complying with mandatory measurement standards
DEPAR	TMENT OF ATTORNEY	GENERAL	
40.1	Tribunal fees	State Administrative Tribunal Act 2004	Regulatory charges associated with access to the justice system

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
40.2	Video and audio links fees	Evidence (Video and Audio Links Fees and Expenses) Regulations 1999	Regulatory charges associated with access to Courts' video and audio link facilities
40.3	Fee for lodgment of statement	Trustee Companies Act 1987	Regulatory charge paid by trustee company on lodgment of six- monthly statement of financial particulars as required by regulation
40.4	Auctioneers licences	Auction Sales Act 1992	Licence fee
40.5	Suitors Fund fee	Suitors Fund Act 1964	Fee payable for the lodgment of an initiating court document to make provision for the reimbursement of the costs of litigation
40.6	Application fee	Professional Standards Act 1997	Fee payable upon application to the Professional Standards Council
40.7	Court fees	Supreme Court (Fees) Regulations 2002	Regulatory charges associated with access to the justice system
40.8	Court fees	District Court (Fees) Regulations 2002	Regulatory charges associated with access to the justice system
40.9	Court Fees	Family Law Regulations (Cwth) 1984 and Family Court Regulations (WA) 1998	Regulatory charges associated with access to the justice system
40.10	Court Fees	Magistrates Court (Fees) Regulations 2005	Regulatory charges associated with access to the justice system
40.11	Court Fees	Children's Court (Fees) Regulations 2005	Regulatory charges associated with access to the justice system
40.12	Court Fees	Court of Appeal Regulations 2005	Regulatory charges associated with access to the justice system
40.13	Court Fees	Restraint of Debtors Regulations 1986	Regulatory charges associated with access to the justice system
40.14	Enforcement Fees	Civil Judgment Enforcement Regulations 2005, Fines Penalties and Infringement Notices Enforcement Act 1994	Charges relating to fines, penalties, infringement notices and enforcing Court judgments

Parto	western Australia		
ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
40.15	Tribunal fees	Strata Titles Act 1985, Retirement Villages Act 1992, Censorship Regulations 1996	Regulatory charges associated with access to the justice system
40.16	Annual fee	Professional Standards Act 1997	Compulsory annual contribution paid by professional associations whose members are subject to a professional standards scheme
40.17	Registration fee	Classification (Publications, Films and Computer Games) Enforcement Act 1996	Fee payable by persons wishing to sell restricted publications in Western Australia
40.18	Inspection of register	Classification (Publications, Films and Computer Games) Enforcement Act 1996	Fee payable by persons wishing to inspect the register of persons who sell restricted publications
DEPAR	TMENT OF THE PREMI	ER AND CABINET	
41.1	Fees for lodgment of appeals	Environmental Protection Act 1986, Environmental Protection Regulations 1987	Regulatory charge
NURSE	S AND MIDWIVES BOA	RD OF WESTERN AUST	RALIA
42.1	Registration fees	Nurses and Midwives Act 2006	Nurses are required to be registered with the Nurses Board of Western Australia prior to commencing practice. Registration must be renewed either every year or every three years
42.2	Application for certificate verifying registration	Nurses and Midwives Act 2006	Before registration can be granted in another jurisdiction, evidence of registration in WA must be obtained
42.3	Duplicate certificate	<i>Nurses and Midwives Act 2006</i>	Provision of duplicate registration certificate where the original has been lost or destroyed
42.4	Restoration of registration	Nurses and Midwives Act 2006	Restoration of registration as a nurse
42.5	Search fees	Nurses and Midwives Act 2006	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register

Schedule 1

Part 5

Australian taxes, fees and charges

Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
OCCUP	PATIONAL THERAPISTS	REGISTRATION BOAR	D OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA
43.1	Criminal Record Screening	Occupational Therapists Registration Act 1980	Prescribed fee payable for the conduct of a criminal record screening in accordance with registration criteria
43.2	Mutual Recognition	Occupational Therapists Registration Act 1980	Prescribed fee payable for grant of recognition in accordance with mutual recognition principles
43.3	Registration	Occupational Therapists Registration Act 1980	Prescribed fee to obtain registration as an occupational therapist
43.4	Temporary registration	Occupational Therapists Registration Act 1980	Prescribed fee payable to the Board for a certificate of temporary registration to practise as an occupational therapist
43.5	Restoration of name to the register	Occupational Therapists Registration Act 1980	Prescribed fee to accompany application for restoration of name to register by occupational therapist following: voluntary withdrawal of name from register; removal from register for non payment of prescribed annual licence fee; or striking off from the register
43.6	Renewal of registration	Occupational Therapists Registration Act 1980	Prescribed fee payable by an occupational therapist annually to maintain their registration to practise as an occupational therapist
43.7	Amendment of particulars	Occupational Therapists Registration Act 1980	Prescribed fee to accompany application for an amendment to the particulars recorded in the register
43.8	Search fees	Occupational Therapists Registration Act 1980	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
ECONO	DMIC REGULATION AUT	HORITY	
44.1	Gas Trading and Distribution Application fees and Licence fees	Energy Coordination (Licensing Fees) Regulations 1999	Refers to all application and licence fees established under these Regulations
44.2	Standing charge	Gas Pipelines Access (Western Australia) Act 1998	Compulsory levy paid by industry participants for access to gas pipelines

Schedule 1	Australian taxes, fees and charges
Part 5	Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
44.3	Electricity industry licence fees	Electricity Industry (Licensing Fees) Regulations 2005	Licence fees for generation, transmission, distribution and retailing
44.4	Application for operating licence	Water Services Coordination Act 1995 and Water Services Coordination Regulations 1996	Compulsory fee paid by persons or organisations wishing to apply to provide a water service in a controlled area
44.5	Renewal of operating licence	Water Services Coordination Act 1995 and Water Services Coordination Regulations 1996	Compulsory fee for renewal of operating licence
DEPAR	TMENT OF RACING, GA	MING AND LIQUOR	
45.1	Licence fees	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	Licence fees established under this Act and associated regulations
45.2	Issue of a summons to a witness	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	Compulsory fee paid by any persor seeking the issue of a summons to a witness in respect to liquor licensing proceedings
45.3	Application for a Protection Order	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	
45.4	Certified copy of plan defining licensed premises	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	
45.5	Application for approval of manager	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	
45.6	Application for duplicate licence	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	
45.7	Certification of a copy of a Licence/Permit	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	
45.8	Notice of application	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
45.9	Application for the grant, removal, or transfer of licence	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	
45.10	Application for club restricted licence	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	
45.11	Application for extended trading permit (indefinite/ specified)	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	
45.12	Application for approval of manager under club restricted licence	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	
45.13	Application for approval of person in position of authority	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	
45.14	Application for approval for alteration or redefinition of licensed premises	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	
45.15	Application for approval of change of name of licensed premises	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	
45.16	Application to add, vary or cancel condition of licence or permit	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	
45.17	Application for proof of age card	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	
45.18	Search fees	Liquor Licensing Act 1988 and Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
ΟΡΤΟΝ	IETRISTS REGISTRATIO	N BOARD	
46.1	Registration	Optometrists Act 1940	Prescribed fee to obtain registration as an optometrist
46.2	Amendment of particulars	Optometrists Act 1940	Prescribed fee to accompany application for an amendment to the particulars recorded in the register

Schedule 1	Australian taxes, fees and charges
Part 5	Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
46.3	Certificate of registration	Optometrists Act 1940	Prescribed fee payable to the Board to obtain a certificate of registration
46.4	Re-entry of name on register	Optometrists Act 1940	Prescribed fee to accompany application to have name re-entered on the register if an optometrist has voluntarily withdrawn their name from the register, or has been suspended from practice or struck off
46.5	Licence to practise	Optometrists Act 1940	Prescribed fee payable by an optometrist annually to maintain a licence to practise as an optometrist
46.6	Application to annul suspension	Optometrists Act 1940	Prescribed fee to accompany application for annulment of suspension
46.7	Search fees	Optometrists Act 1940	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
OSTEC	PATHS REGISTRATION	BOARD	
47.1	Registration fee — natural person	Osteopaths Act 1997	Prescribed fee to obtain registratior as an osteopath
47.2	Criminal record screening	Osteopaths Act 1997	Prescribed fee payable for the conduct of a criminal record screening in accordance with registration criteria
47.3	Registration fee — body corporate	Osteopaths Act 1997	Prescribed fee payable by a body corporate to obtain registration
47.4	Mutual recognition	Osteopaths Act 1997	Prescribed fee payable by a persor registered as an osteopath under the law in force in another State or Territory
47.5	Conditional registration	Osteopaths Act 1997	Prescribed fee payable by a persor for conditional registration
47.6	Application fee	Osteopaths Act 1997	Prescribed fee payable by the applicant to accompany an application for registration
47.7	Renewal of registration	Osteopaths Act 1997	Prescribed fee payable by an osteopath for renewal of registration

Item	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
47.8	Restoration to the register	Osteopaths Act 1997	Prescribed fee to be paid to the Board by an applicant to have name restored to the register following: non-payment of registration fees; voluntary withdrawal of name from register or removal due to non-recency of practice; or striking off from the register
47.9	Mutual recognition	Osteopaths Act 1997	Prescribed fee payable on lodgment of a written notice seeking registration in accordance with mutual recognition principles
47.10	Mutual recognition	Osteopaths Act 1997	Prescribed fee for grant of registration in accordance with mutual recognition principles
47.11	Amendment of particulars	Osteopaths Act 1997	Prescribed fee payable by an applicant for amendment of particulars entered in the register
47.12	Search fees	Osteopaths Act 1997	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
PAINTE	RS' REGISTRATION BO	ARD	
48.1	Application/ Registration fees	Painters' Registration Act 1961 and Painters' Registration Board Rules 1962	Various application and registration fees to obtain registration as an individual, partnership, body corporate, or temporary licence
48.2	Issue of certificate	Painters' Registration Act 1961 and Painters' Registration Board Rules 1962	
48.3	Search fees	Painters' Registration Act 1961 and Painters' Registration Board Rules 1962	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
PHARM		OF WESTERN AUSTRA	LIA
49.1	Registration	Pharmacy Act 1964	Prescribed fee to obtain registration as a pharmacist
49.2	Restoration of name to the register	Pharmacy Act 1964	Prescribed fee to accompany application for restoration of name to register by pharmacist following disciplinary proceedings

Schedule 1Australian taxes, fees and chargesPart 5Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
49.3	Annual licence to practise	Pharmacy Act 1964	Prescribed fee payable by pharmacist annually to maintain their licence to practise as a pharmacist
49.4	Certificate of competency	Pharmacy Act 1964	Prescribed fee to be paid to obtain a certificate of competency for registration elsewhere than in Western Australia
49.5	Certificate of registration of premises	Pharmacy Act 1964	Prescribed fee payable to Council for certificate of registration of premises as a pharmacy
49.6	Renewal of registration of pharmacy	Pharmacy Act 1964	Prescribed fee payable on an annual basis for renewal of registration of an existing pharmacy
49.7	Certificate of registration	Pharmacy Act 1964	Prescribed fee payable to Council to obtain certificate of registration as a pharmacist
49.8	Search fees	Pharmacy Act 1964	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
PHYSIC	OTHERAPISTS REGISTR	ATION BOARD OF WES	TERN AUSTRALIA
50.1	Criminal Record Screening	Physiotherapists Act 1950	Prescribed fee payable for the conduct of criminal record screening in accordance with registration criteria
50.2	Mutual Recognition	Physiotherapists Act 1950	Prescribed fee payable for grant of registration in accordance with mutual recognition principles
50.3	Registration	Physiotherapists Act 1950	Prescribed fee payable to obtain registration as a physiotherapist
50.4	Temporary registration	Physiotherapists Act 1950	Prescribed fee payable for a certificate of temporary registration to practise as a physiotherapist
50.5	Restoration of name to the register	Physiotherapists Act 1950	Prescribed fee to accompany application for restoration of name to register by physiotherapist following voluntary withdrawal of name from register, or removal for non payment of prescribed annual licence fee

Item	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
50.6	Licence to practice	Physiotherapists Act 1950	Prescribed fee that a registered physiotherapist must pay on an annual basis to maintain a licence to practise as a physiotherapist
50.7	Amendment of particulars	Physiotherapists Act 1950	Prescribed fee to accompany application for a change to the particulars recorded in the register
50.8	Additional qualification	Physiotherapists Act 1950	Prescribed fee to accompany application by physiotherapist for additional qualification to be registered
50.9	Search fees	Physiotherapists Act 1950	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
PODIA	TRISTS REGISTRATION	BOARD	
51.1	Registration	Podiatrists Registration Act 1984	Prescribed fee payable to obtain registration as a podiatrist
51.2	Amendment of particulars	Podiatrists Registration Act 1984	Prescribed fee payable by an applicant for amendment of particulars entered in the register
51.3	Certificate of registration	Podiatrists Registration Act 1984	Prescribed fee payable to obtain from the registrar a certificate of registration
51.4	Temporary registration	Podiatrists Registration Act 1984	Prescribed fee payable for a certificate of temporary registration to practise as a podiatrist
51.5	Restoration of name to Register	Podiatrists Registration Act 1984	Prescribed fee payable to accompany application for restoration of name to register by podiatrist following: voluntary withdrawal of name from the register; suspension or striking off from the register; or removal of name from register following non payment of registration renewal fees
51.6	Provisional registration	Podiatrists Registration Act 1984	Prescribed fee to accompany application for provisional registration to practise as a podiatrist

Part 5	Western Australia	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
51.7	Renewal of registration	Podiatrists Registration Act 1984	Prescribed fee payable by a podiatrist annually to maintain registration to practise as a podiatrist
51.8	Search fees	Podiatrists Registration Act 1984	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
PORT	AUTHORITIES		
52.1	Port maintenance levy	Leslie Solar Salt Industry Agreement Act 1966	Levy charged for the maintenance of the wharf and channel dredging etc. The levy is only charged to Leslie Salt
PSYCH	IOLOGISTS BOARD OF \	WESTERN AUSTRALIA	
53.1	Registration	Psychologists Registration Act 1976	Prescribed fee to obtain registration as a psychologist
53.2	Amendment of particulars	Psychologists Registration Act 1976	Prescribed fee payable by an applicant for amendment of particulars entered in the register
53.3	Certificate of registration	Psychologists Registration Act 1976	Prescribed fee payable to obtain from the registrar a certificate of registration
53.4	Temporary registration	Psychologists Registration Act 1976	Prescribed fee payable for a certificate of temporary registration to practise as a psychologist
53.5	Restoration of name to Register	Psychologists Registration Act 1976	Prescribed fee to accompany application for restoration of name to register by psychologist following the expiry of his/her registration, or suspension or striking off from register
53.6	Certificate of provisional registration	Psychologists Registration Act 1976	Prescribed fee to accompany application for provisional registration
53.7	Renewal of certificate of registration	Psychologists Registration Act 1976	Prescribed fee payable annually by a psychologist to maintain registration as a psychologist
53.8	Permit to use firm name	Psychologists Registration Act 1976	Prescribed fee payable by a person engaged in the practice of psychology, for a permit to use a firm name

Schedule 1

Australian taxes, fees and charges

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
53.9	Permit to use firm name — renewal	Psychologists Registration Act 1976	Prescribed fee payable for the annual renewal of a permit to use firm name
53.10	Application for licence to practise hypnosis	Psychologists Registration Act 1976	Prescribed fee to accompany application to practise as a hypnotist
53.11	Renewal of licence to practise hypnosis	Psychologists Registration Act 1976	Prescribed fee that hypnotist must pay on an annual basis to maintain licence to practise
53.12	Search fees	Psychologists Registration Act 1976	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of the register
PUBLIC	TRUST OFFICE		
54.1	Conveyancing charges	Public Trustee Act 1941	Fees for name search, name and title search, title search, document/survey search, address search and cheque search
54.2	Application fees	Public Trustee Act 1941	Applications for amendments of name, survivorship, transmission, special certificate of title and caveats
54.3	Extension of mortgage	Public Trustee Act 1941	Application for roll over of mortgage
54.4	Mortgage establishment fee	Public Trustee Act 1941	Application to have mortgage established
54.5	Reseals	Public Trustee Act 1941	Application fee for a reseal
54.6	Discharge of mortgage	Public Trustee Act 1941	Application to have mortgage discharged
54.7	Duplicate Certificate of Title	Public Trustee Act 1941	
54.8	Transfer of land, mortgage or charge	Public Trustee Act 1941	Application to have land, mortgage or charge transferred
54.9	Withdrawal of Caveat	Public Trustee Act 1941	Application to have a caveat withdrawn in respect of property
54.10	Court trust fee	Public Trustee Act 1941	Compulsory fee payable to Public Trustee for its appointment by the Court to Act as a Trustee in relation to a trust account

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
54.11	Next of kin search	Public Trustee Act 1941	Fee for establishing the next of kin of a deceased person
54.12	Levy on Common Fund	Public Trustee Act 1941	Compulsory 6 per cent fee payable to the Public Trustee on all investments into Common Fund

RACING PENALTIES APPEAL TRIBUNAL

55.1	Notice of appeal	Racing Penalties (Appeals) Regulations 1991	Compulsory fee payable by persons involved in the racing industry
55.2	Application for a stay of proceedings	Racing Penalties (Appeals) Regulations 1991	Compulsory fee payable by persons involved in the racing industry

REAL ESTATE AND BUSINESS AGENTS SUPERVISORY BOARD

Fidelity Guarantee Fund) paid applicants for the grant of a lic The Fidelity Guarantee Fund is held and applied for the purpos reimbursing persons who may suffer pecuniary loss or loss of property by reason of any defalcation by a licensee56.2Levy for Fidelity Guarantee FundReal Estate and Business Agents (General) Regulations 1979If at any time the Fidelity Guarantee Fund is not sufficient to satisfy liabilities of the Board, the Board may impose on each holder of current triennial certificate and certificate of registration, a levy increase the funds available in Fund56.3Holding feeReal Estate and Business Agents (General) Regulations 1979A holding fee is a regulatory ch that must be paid by licences of do not hold a current triennial certificate but wish to maintain licence	-			-
Guarantee FundAgents (General) Regulations 1979Fund is not sufficient to satisfy liabilities of the Board, the Board may impose on each holder of current triennial certificate and certificate of registration, a levy increase the funds available in Fund56.3Holding feeReal Estate and Business Agents (General) Regulations 1979A holding fee is a regulatory ch that must be paid by licences v do not hold a current triennial certificate but wish to maintain licence56.4Certification of RegisterReal Estate and Business Agents (General) Regulations 1979Fees for certification of register details of licences/sales	56.1	Licence fees	Agents (General)	established under these Regulations, including a compulsory fee (Contribution of Fidelity Guarantee Fund) paid by applicants for the grant of a licence. The Fidelity Guarantee Fund is held and applied for the purpose of reimbursing persons who may suffer pecuniary loss or loss of property by reason of any
Agents (General) Regulations 1979 that must be paid by licences we do not hold a current triennial certificate but wish to maintain licence 56.4 Certification of Register Agents (General) Real Estate and Business Agents (General) Fees for certification of register details of licences/sales	56.2		Agents (General)	certificate of registration, a levy to increase the funds available in the
Agents (General) details of licences/sales	56.3	Holding fee	Agents (General)	certificate but wish to maintain their
	56.4	Certification of Register	Agents (General)	

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
REGIS	TRY OF BIRTHS, DEATH	S AND MARRIAGES	
57.1	Addition to or correction to the register including a certified copy	Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Regulations 1999	Regulatory charge to add or correct information in the register
57.2	Certified copy of a registration	Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Regulations 1999	Regulatory charge to receive copies and documents from registrations
57.3	Change of name including a certified copy	Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Regulations 1999	Regulatory charge for registration of change of name
57.4	Search in the index including a result of search certificate	Births, Deaths and Marriages Registration Regulations 1999	Regulatory charge to search and locate registrations
SETTL	EMENT AGENTS SUPER	VISORY BOARD	
58.1	Inspection of Register of Agents	Settlement Agents Act 1981	Search fee
58.2	Licence fees	Settlement Agents Act 1981	Refers to all licence fees established under this Act, including a compulsory fee (Contribution of Fidelity Guarantee Fund) paid by applicants for the grant of a licence. The Fidelity Guarantee Fund is held and applied for the purpose of reimbursing persons who may suffer pecuniary loss or loss of property by reason of any defalcation by a licensee
58.3	Levy for Fidelity Guarantee Fund	Settlement Agents Act 1981	If at any time the Fidelity Guarantee Fund is not sufficient to satisfy the liabilities of the Board, the Board may impose on each holder of a current triennial certificate and certificate of registration, a levy to increase the funds available in the Fund
58.4	Holding fee	Settlement Agents Act 1981	A holding fee is a regulatory charge that must be paid by licences who do not hold a current triennial certificate but wish to maintain their licence

Schedule 1	Australian taxes, fees and charges
Part 5	Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
58.5	Certification of Register	Settlement Agents Act 1981	Fees for certification of register details of licences/sales representatives
SUBIA	CO REDEVELOPMENT A	UTHORITY	
59.1	Development application fees	Subiaco Redevelopment Act 1994	Application fee based on the estimated value of the proposed development
59.2	Home occupation fees	Subiaco Redevelopment Act 1994	Fees relate to the operation of a business from a person's home and represent cost recovery. The application must be renewed annually
59.3	Recovery of redevelopment costs	Subiaco Redevelopment Scheme pursuant to <i>Subiaco Redevelopment</i> <i>Act 1994</i>	Compulsory charge payable by landowners in the redevelopment area for the recovery of redevelopment costs
SWAN	RIVER TRUST		
60.1	Development application fees	Swan River Trust Act 1988	Fees for consideration of an application for approval of a development
DEPAR	TMENT OF TREASURY	AND FINANCE	
61.1	Income Tax Equivalent	State Enterprises (Commonwealth Tax Equivalents) Act 1996 and State Enterprises (Commonwealth Tax Equivalents) (Application) Regulations 1997	Tax equivalent
61.2	Wholesale Sales Tax Equivalent	State Enterprises (Commonwealth Tax Equivalents) Act 1996 and State Enterprises (Commonwealth Tax Equivalents) (Application) Regulations 1997	Tax equivalent
61.3	Local Government Rate Equivalent	Electricity Corporation Act 1994, Water Corporation Act 1995, Western Australian Land Authority Act 1992 and Port Authorities Act 1999	Rate equivalent

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
61.4	Payroll Tax	Payroll Tax Assessment Act 2002 and Payroll Tax Act 2002	Тах
61.5	Land Tax	Land Tax Assessment Act 2002 and Land Tax Assessment Regulations 2003	Тах
61.6	Debits Tax	Debits Tax Act 2002 and Debits Tax Assessment Act 2002	Тах
61.7	Stamp Duties	Stamp Act 1921	Tax. Refers to all Stamp duties administered under this Act
61.8	Tax Inquiry Liability fee	Land Tax Assessment Act 1976 and Land Tax Assessment Regulations 1997	Fee payable for extract of information from the Land Tax database about any liability to land tax attaching to the relevant property
VETERIN	ARY SURGEONS' REC	SISTRATION BOARD	
62.1	Application/ Registration (Roll) fees	Veterinary Surgeons' Act 1960 and Veterinary Surgeons' Regulations 1979	Various application and registration (roll) fees to obtain registration as a Veterinary Surgeon as an individual, new graduate, body corporate, or specialist surgeon, and as a veterinary nurse
62.2	Application fees relating to premises	Veterinary Surgeons' Act 1960 and Veterinary Surgeons' Regulations 1979	Various application fees related to having premises registered as a veterinary clinic or hospital
62.3	Application fees relating to licences for animal welfare societies	Veterinary Surgeons' Act 1960 and Veterinary Surgeons' Regulations 1979	Various application fees related to licensing of animal welfare societies
62.4	Search fees	Veterinary Surgeons' Act 1960 and Veterinary Surgeons' Regulations 1979	Fees for searches, extracts and copies of Register
62.5	Amendment to registration	Veterinary Surgeons' Act 1960 and Veterinary Surgeons' Regulations 1979	

Schedule 1	Australian taxes, fees and charges
Part 5	Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
62.6	Registration of premises	Veterinary Surgeons' Act 1960 and Veterinary Surgeons' Regulations 1979	
62.7	Registration of amendments to premises	Veterinary Surgeons' Act 1960 and Veterinary Surgeons' Regulations 1979	
WATE	R BOARDS		
63.1	Water charges for annual rates and supply, consumption and meter rent	Water Boards Act 1904	Compulsory charge for supply of water service by measure
63.2	Head works contributions	Water Boards Act 1904	Compulsory contributions made by developers
63.3	Application for fire service	Water Boards Act 1904	Compulsory application fee paid by customers
63.4	Application for standpipe	Water Boards Act 1904	Compulsory application fee paid by customers
63.5	Application for hydrant point	Water Boards Act 1904	Compulsory application fee paid by customers
63.6	Application for water service	Water Boards Act 1904	Compulsory application fee paid by customers
63.7	Mains subdivisions	Water Boards Act 1904	Compulsory hand over of assets by developers
WATE	R CORPORATION		
64.1	Charge for administration of rate instalments	Water Agencies (Powers) Act 1984	The Water Corporation can add a charge to the rates if a ratepayer has elected to pay by instalments
64.2	Water annual charges	Water Agencies (Powers) Act 1984	
64.3	Sewerage annual charges	Water Agencies (Powers) Act 1984	
64.4	Irrigation annual charges	Water Agencies (Powers) Act 1984	
64.5	Head works contributions	Water Agencies (Powers) Act 1984	Compulsory contributions of cash and/or assets made by developers

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
64.6	Application fee for hydrant standpipe	Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage and Drainage Act 1909	Fee to apply for rental of a hydrant standpipe
64.7	Building application fee	Country Areas Water Supply Act 1947 and Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage and Drainage Act 1909 and Country Towns Sewerage Act 1948	Fees in relation to the construction or alteration of a building
64.8	Drainage annual charges	Water Agencies (Powers) Act 1984	
64.9	Permit to discharge industrial waste into a sewer	<i>Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage and Drainage Act 1909</i> and <i>Country Towns Sewerage</i> <i>Act 1948</i>	Fee for permission to discharge industrial waste from a property into a sewer
64.10	Statement fees	Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage and Drainage Act 1909, Country Areas Water Supply Act 1947 and Country Towns Sewerage Act 1948	Fees for copy of any portion of ratings records, reading a meter supplied to any property or answers to requisitions in relation to a property
DEPAR	TMENT OF WATER		
65.1	Water licences and permits	Rights in Water and Irrigation Act 1914 and Rights in Water and Irrigation Regulations 2000	Various licence fees levied in relation to the issue, renewal and amendment of licences and permits
65.2	Licences	Waterways Conservation Act 1976	Various licence fees levied in relation to dredging, retaining walls and disposal of water
65.3	Application fee for approval of transfer	Rights in Water and Irrigation Act 1914 and Rights in Water and Irrigation Regulations 2000	Application for approval of transfer of licence, water entitlement or agreement
65.4	Fee for duplicate licence	Rights in Water and Irrigation Act 1914 and Rights in Water and Irrigation Regulations 2000	Fee for certified duplicate of a licence

Schedule 1	Australian taxes, fees and charges
Part 5	Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
65.5	Registration of instruments in the register	Rights in Water and Irrigation Act 1914 and Rights in Water and Irrigation Regulations 2000	Application, removal and variation of notation of security interest
65.6	Extracts and copies from the register	Rights in Water and Irrigation Act 1914 and Rights in Water and Irrigation Regulations 2000	Copy of an entry in, or an extract from, the register
PROFE	ESSIONAL COMBAT SPO	RTS COMMISSION	
66.1	Registration fees	Professional Sports Combat Act 1987	Compulsory annual registration fee payable by participants in the Western Australian boxing industry
66.2	Contest Permits	Professional Sports Combat Act 1987	Permit giving authority to a promoter to run a professional boxing contest
DEPAF	RTMENT OF EDUCATION	AND TRAINING	
67.1	Issue or Re-issue of Academic Statements	Vocational Education and Training Act 1996	Fees collected for academic statements
67.2	Application for registration as a training provider	Vocational Education and Training Act 1996	Compulsory fee for application for registration as a training provider
67.3	Application fees	Vocational Education and Training Act 1996	Application fees including late application fees and amendment of application fees
WESTE	ERN AUSTRALIAN ELEC	TORAL COMMISSION	
68.1	Nomination fee	Electoral Act 1907	Application fee collected from candidates nominating for the Legislative Assembly or Legislative Council prior to a State election
WESTE	ERN AUSTRALIAN GREY	HOUND RACING AUTHO	ORITY
69.1	Registration/ licence fees	Western Australian Greyhound Racing Authority Act 1981 and Rules of Racing	Refers to all registration/licence fees established under this Act

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
RACIN	G AND WAGERING WES	TERN AUSTRALIA	
70.1	Registration and licence fees	Racing and Wagering Western Australia Act 2003	Refers to all registration/licence fees established under this Act
70.2	Racing and Wagering Western Australia betting tax	Racing and Wagering Western Australia Tax Act 2003	Тах
WESTE	ERN AUSTRALIAN INDUS	STRIAL RELATIONS CO	MMISSION
71.1	Industrial Relations Commission (General), (Industrial Agents), (Industrial Magistrates Court), (Pre Strike Ballots), (Pre Strike Ballots Expenses), (Superannuation), Fees	Industrial Relations Act 1979	Fees for applications, authentication of documents by the Registrar or other officer, inspection of documents in the custody of the Registrar
71.2	Industrial Appeal Court Fees	Industrial Relations Act 1979	Fees charged for affidavits, applications, notice of appeal, sealing any order, summons, warrants, any document required to be authenticated by the Clerk or other officer, every inspection of documents in the custody of the Clerk
71.3	Industrial Magistrate's (General Jurisdiction), Fees	Industrial Relations Act 1979	Fees charged for filing claim or application, witness summons and documents
71.4	Industrial Magistrate's (Prosecution Jurisdiction) Fees	Magistrates Court (Civil Proceedings) Act 2004	Fees for every complaint, summons to defendant, search in records, summons to witness, summons or order of Court, or order of Court, certification that a document is a true copy
WESTE	ERN AUSTRALIAN MEAT	INDUSTRY AUTHORIT	Y
72.1	Abattoir annual approval fee	Western Australian Meat Industry Authority Regulations 1985	Compulsory fee paid by the owner of an abattoir for approval to operate the abattoir for the next year
72.2	Abattoir application fee	Western Australian Meat Industry Authority Regulations 1985	Fee to obtain a licence to construct, operate or change ownership of an abattoir

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
WESTE	ERN AUSTRALIAN PLAN	NING COMMISSION	
73.1	Development application fee (clause 47 certificate)	Western Australian Planning Commission Act 1985	Compulsory fee applied to new developments on reserved land under the Peel Region Scheme
73.2	Determination of development application	Town Planning and Development Act 1928 and Town Planning (Local Government Planning Fees) Regulations 2000	
73.3	Application for subdivision clearance	Town Planning and Development Act 1928 and Town Planning (Local Government Planning Fees) Regulations 2000	Application fee
73.4	Application for approval of home occupation	Town Planning and Development Act 1928 and Town Planning (Local Government Planning Fees) Regulations 2000	Application fee
73.5	Application for change of use	Town Planning and Development Act 1928 and Town Planning (Local Government Planning Fees) Regulations 2000	Application fee
73.6	Issue of zoning certificate	Town Planning and Development Act 1928 and Town Planning (Local Government Planning Fees) Regulations 2000	
73.7	Developer Contributions	Town Planning and Development Act 1928, Transfer of Land Act 1893, Metropolitan Region Town Planning Scheme Act 1959 and Western Australian Planning Commission Act 1985	Fees (including compulsory hand over of assets) contributed by developers for public open space, infrastructure and services
73.8	Metropolitan Region Improvement Tax	Metropolitan Region Improvement Tax Act 1959	Levied at rate of 0.15 per cent of the unimproved value of all land which is both liable for land tax and located within the boundaries of the metropolitan region

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
73.9	Subdivision application fees	<i>Town Planning and Development Act 1928 and Western Australian Planning Commission regulations</i>	Compulsory fees based on the number of allotments paid by all applicants
73.10	Subdivisions: Survey Plan/Diagram fee	<i>Town Planning and Development Act 1928 and Western Australian Planning Commission regulations</i>	Compulsory fees based on the number of allotments paid by all applicants
73.11	Strata Title application fees	<i>Town Planning and Development Act 1928 and Western Australian Planning Commission regulations</i>	Compulsory fees based on the number of allotments paid by all applicants
73.12	Endorsement fees	<i>Town Planning and Development Act 1928 and Western Australian Planning Commission regulations</i>	Compulsory fees based on the number of allotments paid by all applicants
73.13	Certificate fees	Metropolitan Region Town Planning Scheme Act 1959	
73.14	Town Planning Appeal Committee and Tribunal fees	<i>Town Planning and Development Act 1928 and Western Australian Planning Commission regulations</i>	
73.15	Development Application Fees	Hope Valley-Wattleup Redevelopment Act 2000	Compulsory fees based on the number of allotments paid by all applicants
73.16	Application for approval of strata plan	Strata Titles General Regulations 1996	Compulsory regulatory charge based on the number of allotments
73.17	Reconsideration of Subdivision and Survey Strata Application	<i>Town Planning and Development Act 1928 and Western Australian Planning Commission regulations</i>	Compulsory application fee applied for reconsideration of original subdivision or survey strata application
73.18	Amended plans	<i>Town Planning and Development Act 1928 and Western Australian Planning Commission regulations</i>	Compulsory application fee applied for new plans lodged for existing subdivision application

Schedule 1	Australian taxes, fees and charges
Part 5	Western Australia

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
73.19	Development Application	<i>Town Planning and Development Act 1928 and Western Australian Planning Commission regulations</i>	Compulsory application fee for development on land reserved under the Metropolitan Region Scheme
WESTE	RN AUSTRALIA POLICE	E SERVICE	
74.1	Pawnbrokers and Second Hand Dealers	Pawnbrokers and Second Hand Dealers Act 1994	Compulsory fee payable by pawnbrokers and second hand dealers
74.2	Events on road	Road Traffic (Events on Road) Regulations 1991	Compulsory fee payable by organisations/ individuals who request Events on Road
74.3	Firearms licence	Firearms Act 1973 and Firearms Regulations 1974	Compulsory fee payable by individuals, curio, corporates, dealers, repairers, manufacturers, shooting galleries, ammunitions
74.4	Security and related activities	Security and Related Activities (Control) Regulations 1997	Compulsory fee payable by crowd controllers, inquiry agents, securit officers, consultants and installers
74.5	National Police Certificate	Police (Fees) Regulations 1981	Fee paid for certificate listing applicants criminal history
WESTE	RN AUSTRALIAN TREA	SURY CORPORATION	
75.1	Loan Guarantee charge	Western Australian Treasury Corporation Act 1986	Compulsory charge on State government agencies to offset the competitive borrowing advantage
PUBLIC	TRANSPORT AUTHOR	ITY OF WESTERN AUST	RALIA
76.1	Track Access Accreditation	Government Railways Act 1904	Compulsory licence fee to contractors requiring access to the track or the surrounding reserve
WORK	COVER WESTERN AUST	RALIA	
77.1	Application fee	Workers' Compensation and Rehabilitation Regulations 1982	Compulsory regulatory fee paid by an individual/customer external to the department for referral to Medical Assessment Panel regarding a disputed NIHL Test result

ltem	Australian tax, fee or charge	Australian law	Notes
77.2	Levy	Workers' Compensation and Rehabilitation Act 1981	Levy on insurers approved to underwrite workers' compensation insurance, and for self insurers exempted from insuring their workers' compensation obligations
77.3	Levy on insurance premiums	Employers' Indemnity Supplementation Fund Act 1980	Compulsory levy collected to pay for workers' compensation claims for insurance companies that are dissolved or unable to provide the indemnity required under the employer's insurance policy
INDEP	ENDENT MARKET OPER		
78.1	Industry levy	Electricity Industry Act 2004	Levy payable by electricity wholesalers to IMO for regulation of industry and compensation for payment defaults by individual operators
DEPAR	TMENT OF HOUSING A	ND WORKS	
79.1	Drawings and plans of public buildings	State Records Act 2000	Fee for copy or access to drawings and plans of public buildings. These are primarily used for maintenance and alterations works on public buildings, or to assist in preparation of public tenders
79.2	Municipal Building Surveyor Certificate	Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1960	Fee for application for a Municipal Building Surveyors certificate. A certificate is required before registration as a Municipal Building Surveyor
79.3	Adjudicator Registration	Constructions Contract Act 2004	Fee for application for registration as a contracts adjudicator